1130213

CT 84000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean Kadouche	12/17/2007
Emmanuelle Sabbah-Petrover	12/23/2007
Olivier Chose	12/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monoclonal Antibodies Therapeutics	
Street Address:	Genopole Campus 1, 5 rue Henri Desbrueres	
City:	Evry Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11902194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pdcoleman@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP

Address Line 1: 5

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31640-251129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy J. Axelrod

Total Attachments: 2

source=251129Assmt#page1.tif source=251129Assmt#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0852

500445599

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHER	EAS <u>Jean KADOUCHE, Emmanuelle SABB</u>	AH-PETROVER, and Olivier CHOSE, all of France, hereina
(conectively) refe	erred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain imp	provement relating to a NICLEOTIDE AND PROTEIN SPOTENCE
OF AN ANTIE	BODY DIRECTED AGAINST AN EPITOPE	COMMON TO HIMAN ACIDIC AND BASIC PEDDITE
MUNUCLONA	L ANTIBODIES OR ANTIBODY-LIKE M	OLECULES COMPRISING THESE SECTIONCES AND IN
THEREOF, whi	ch said Assignor has caused an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent to be prepared,
[]	the inventors' declaration for said application b application to be filed in the United States Patent a	eing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument;
[X]	said application having been filed in the United S Number	States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2007, Applicat
[]	said application having been filed under to the United States of America	the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial :
any and all division	ter reterred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquir	. Genopole Campus 1, 5 rue Henri Desbruères, 91030 Evry Ceding the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, includivention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including
Assignee to Assignee, and said and all divisions a and all renewals, enjoy the said app granted therefor, i anywise arising for renewals, reissues and beneficial a m AND said acts relating to the AND said and on any and all	said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby and dassignee's successors and assigns, the entire and and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventive reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee plication, including any all divisions and continual including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit enamer as the said Assignor might or could have held dassignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the require obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including dassignor authorizes and requests the Commission divisions and continuations thereof to said Assigne	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid eknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to a exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including it in and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise attions thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may gastions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as amid and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made. Lest of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and ing any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. There of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECU	TED this A. day of De cember 2007.	
ASSIGNOR		WITNESS:
a	7)	
Signature:	1 DOVIGUE	Signature:
Name: <u>Jean KA</u>	ADOUCHE	Name: Gonez
		Address: 3 Bis Baltied to be Jaussaye
		WITNESS:
		R
		Signature:
		Name: BARBELAUNE Address: 71 Rue de D'ima
		Address: 71 King de nym

VENABLE LLP
Washington, D.C. 20004
::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\896511\1

Attorney Docket No. 31640-2511:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this 2301 day of speceral 20, 2007.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Emmanuelle SABBAH-PETROVER	Signature: Name: HERVE NORGANE Address: 10 Ton Ruo lowo Rodión 37930 PERTHES WITNESS: Signature Name: pipie Requirent Samis Address: 10 Non North Rector Contice
	93340 Clichy 5/5 12075-
EXECUTED this 18th day of December 2007.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Olivjer CHOSE	Signature:
Name. Ollygr Chosp	Name: tourner Catherine Address: Uz un sontant livon
	17/92 Dannage of dy
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name: ROS Christophe
	Address: 12, Rue Houses

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694 VENABLE LLP

Washington, D.C. 20004

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOC\$1\896511\16511

PATENT REEL: 020400 FRAME: 0854